HMI Solutions Graphite™ and G3 Series of
Advanced Operator Panels
Advanced HMIs with the most features:
 > Converts over 250 protocols
 > Built-in web server
 > On-board data logging
 > Easy-to-install plug-in modules
 > Email and SMS text messaging

15" G15C0000 G15C1100
8
Ordering Guide
Have an outdoor application?
No problem, we have a Graphite model for you.
Both the 7" and 10" sizes are available with a
sunlight readable display and UV protective overlay,
providing one of the easiest to read HMIs on the
market. Add our wide temperature range and rugged
shock and vibration specs and you have the perfect
combination for your next outdoor application.
G3 Series. The best valued, full-featured HMIs.
G3 Series HMIs
For less than many stripped-down HMIs, you
can add the powerful capabilities and ease-
of-use found only in the G3 Series. G3 HMIs
come standard with three serial comms,
Ethernet, protocol converter, USB and
CompactFlash® slot. And at no extra charge,
you get full-featured Crimson software with
drag-and-drop configuration tools and the
industry’s most flexible, intuitive and powerful
programming environment.
G303M, G303S G306A, G306M, G306MS G308A2, G308C1 G310C2, G310R2, G310S2 G315C2
Display Type
 3.2" Graphical Monochrome
LCD with yellow backlight
5.7" TFT Active Matrix,
256-color QVGA display
Monochrome Models Available
 G308A: 8.4" TFT 32K-color
G308C: 7.5" TFT 32K-color
10.4" TFT 32K-color
G310C/G310S: VGA
G310R: SVGA
32K Color XGA LCD display
Sunlight Readable G303S Only G306MS Only No G310S Only No
Keypad
Programmable 32-key
membrane
Programmable 5-key
membrane
Programmable 7-key
membrane
Programmable 8-key membrane
Programmable 10-key
membrane
Resolution  128 x 64 pixels  320 x 240 pixels 640 x 480 pixels
G310C, G310S:
640 x 480 pixels
G310R:  800 x 600 pixels
1024 X 768 pixels
Comms Ports
 Two RS-232, one RS-422/485 standard; expandable with optional card
(Isolated ports except in  G303, G306A, G306M, G306MS, G308C)
 Two RS-232, two RS-422/485 (expandable)
Isolated ports
CompactFlash Slot Yes
USB Device and USB Host USB Device Only USB Device Only
G308A: Yes
G308C: USB Device Only
Yes Yes
Power Supply 24 VDC +/-20%
Dimensions
 148.6 x 189.2 x 52 mm
(5.85" x 7.45" x 2.1")
179.8 x 224.3 x 58 mm
(7.08" x 8.83" x 2.3")
207.8 x 262 mm (8.18" x 10.32")
G308A Depth: 73 mm (2.9")
 241.3 x 325.8 x 62 mm
(9.50" x 12.83" x 2.45")
330.2 x 406.4 x 71.5 mm

15" G315C210* G315C230*
* 15" models provide an additional RS-485 port
Ordering Guide
Touchscreen HMIs that
strike the perfect balance of
advanced features and value.
The G3 Kadet Series offers a host of
functional interface and connectivity
features for applications where protocol
conversion and simple touchscreen
capabilities are needed. Based on the G3
Series with many of the same capabilities,
the G3 Kadet offers far more features than
conventional HMIs, providing an advanced
interface that is ideal for OEMs, both discrete
and process machinery.
The right fit for many applications.
Available in 4" (4.3") and 7" models, the G3 Kadet Series
offers the same protocol conversion benefits as the original G3.
The capabilities of the G3 Kadet Series include multiple serial
ports, drag-and-drop configuration via Crimson software, port
sharing capabilities and an integrated Ethernet port which
allows simultaneous communications with up to seven device
types including PLCs, PCs, drives, bar scanners and many
more. As with the G3 Series of HMIs, these Kadet models
support over 250 different protocols.
Value other HMIs can’t touch.
The 4.3" G3 Kadet was designed for applications in which
available mounting space is at a premium. The G304K2
features a bright TFT display with 32K color support and a
resolution of 480 x 272. Communication is made easy with
two serial ports; one capable of RS-232 and the other RS-232/
RS-485/RS-422 as well as a 10 Base-T/100-Base TX Ethernet
port which supports up to 4 protocols simultaneously.
Need all the capabilities, but a larger display? Our 7" G3 Kadet is
the perfect solution. With three serial ports and an Ethernet port,
G307K2 can connect to multiple serial and Ethernet devices
simultaneously, including PLCs, motor drives, bar code scanners
and more. The display is a bright TFT with 32K color support
and a resolution of 800 x 480.
The G3 Kadet Series touchscreens offer a host of innovative
features and capabilities that you will not find on other HMIs
even at twice the price.
G3 Kadet. Essential features. Exceptional value.
The G3 Kadet HMI series:
impressive features and value
for OEMs and machine control.
G3 Kadet G3 HMI
RS-232 Port  
RS-485/422 Port  
Ethernet  
Crimson Programmed  
C-Type User Programming  
Protocol Converter  
Flash® Programming 
USB Program Download 
Keypads 
Log Data 
FTP 
Web Server 
Expansion Cards 
G304K 4.3"
Operator Interface
Touchscreen
G307K 7" Operator
Interface Touchscreen
Touchscreen
G304K2 G307K2
Display Type 4.3" TFT 32K-color 7" TFT 32K-color
Sunlight Readable N/A

4" G304K200
7" G307K200
Ordering Guide
GMPID / GMPID2
Single and Dual Loop PID Control Modules
 >  Performs Heat (reverse), Cool (direct) or Heat/Cool
(reverse/direct)
 >  Universal inputs accept B, C, E, J, K, N, R, S, and T type
thermocouples, 100 ohm 385/392 and 120 ohm 672 type
RTDs 0-10V and 0/4-20mA signals
 > Hot-swappable replacement reduces downtime
 > Auto addressing minimizes confi guration time
 > Fully isolated design provides reliable operation
 > PID control with reduced overshoot
 > On demand auto-tuning of PID settings
 > Discrete outputs available in relay, triac or SSR
 > DC analog output (optional, CSPID1 only)
 > Heater current input (optional) ensures detection of heater
circuit failure
GMTC8 / GMRTD6
Thermocouple and RTD modules
 > Models available for thermocouple or RTD inputs
 > Unused inputs can be disabled to increase overall reading rate
 > Programmable slope and offset correction to remove
sensor error
 > Ideal for data-acquisition applications
 > Auto addressing minimizes confi guration time
GMINI8 / GMINV8, GMINI8L / GMINV8L
Dedicated High-Density Analog Input Modules
 > Accept up to eight ±10V or  0/4-20 mA inputs per module
 > “L” Series modules offer 100 linearization points per input
 > Unused inputs can be disabled to increase overall reading rate
 > Ideal for data-acquisition applications
 > Auto addressing minimizes confi guration time
GMDIO14
Digital I/O Module with Logic Engine
 > 8 input / 6 output digital module
 > Inputs isolated from outputs
 >  Inputs independently switch selectable for sink or
source signals
 > Inputs independently confi gurable for high or low
active state
 > Inputs independently switch selectable for high or low
frequency signals
 > Relay or NFET output models available
GMOUT
Analog Output Module
 > Four isolated analog outputs
 >  Can be individually confi gured and scaled to generate
output ranges of 0 to 5 V, 0 to 10 V, ±10 V, 0 to 20 mA,
or 4-20 mA
 >  Auto addressing minimizes confi guration time
GMUIN4
Universal Analog Input Module
 > 4 universal inputs
 >  Accepts thermocouples, RTDs, 0/4-20 mA
and +/- 10 VDC
 >  Offers complete isolation: inputs, power and core
 > Ideal for data- acquisition applications
New communication modules coming soon.
Graphite Series Plug-In ModulesThe single platform solution for multi-zone PID
loop control and data acquisition just go better.
Full PID Control
Lifting the burden of temperature
control from the PLC is a wise
choice. But integrating real-time
PID controllers used to mean
hours and hours of custom
PLC protocol development with
costly and complex standalone
controllers. Now, with the Graphite
PID Modules drag-and-drop
configuration and built-in drivers,